Temperature Range –55 °C to +150 °C
Rated Voltage Range 75 Vdc to 300 Vdc
Capacitance Range 60 µF to 960 µF
Capacitance Tolerance 20%
Leakage Current ≤ 0.006 CV µA, @ 25 °C and 5 mins.
Ripple Current Multipliers Case Temperature
Low Temperature Characteristics Impedance ratio: Z–55 ⁰C ∕ Z+25 ⁰C  @ 120 Hz
 ≤ 3 (75 - 300 Vdc

Polyester    4.7 3.3 2.6 2.2
Type NHR – Slimpack, 3000 hr@150 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic
Part Numbering System
NHR 191          M         200 JB 0 C
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
NHR 191 = 190 µF
102 = 1000 µF
M=±20% 005 = 5 Vdc
7R5 = 7.5 Vdc
200 = 200 Vdc
JK, L=1.5 in.
JA, L=2.0 in
JH, L=2.5 in
 JB, L=3.0 in.
* other sizes
available
0 = bare can
1 = polyimide
             C = two leads
Examples:
NHR191M250JB0C
Outline Drawing
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type NHR – Slimpack, 3000 hr@150 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic
Note: The polyester tape wrap may add up to 0.020 inches to the thickness and width of the capacitor.
NHR 191          M         200 JB 0 C
Type Capacitance Tolerance Rated Voltage Case Code Insulation Mounting Style
NHR 191 = 190 µF
102 = 1000 µF
M=±20% 005 = 5 Vdc
7R5 = 7.5 Vdc
200 = 200 Vdc
JK, L=1.5 in.
JA, L=2.0 in
JH, L=2.5 in
 JB, L=3.0 in.
* other sizes
available
0 = bare can
1 = polyimide
             C = two leads
120Hz 20KHz 150 °C 150 °C Surge
Voltage Cap 25 ºC 25 ºC Ripple Ripple Width Length 25 °C
Vdc µF P/N Cat. ESR Cat. ESR 120Hz 20KHz Case  (in) (in) Vdc
75 390 NHR391M075JK0 0.538 0.206 0.75 1.58 1X1.5 1 1.5 110
75 550 NHR551M075JA0 0.366 0.140 0.95 2.01 1X2 1 2.0 110
75 750 NHR751M075JH0 0.268 0.103 1.15 2.44 1X2.5 1 2.5 110
75 960 NHR961M075JB0 0.211 0.081 1.34 2.84 1X3 1 3.0 110
100 310 NHR311M100JK0 1.048 0.402 0.54 1.13 1X1.5 1 1.5 150
100 430 NHR431M100JA0 0.712 0.273 0.68 1.44 1X2 1 2.0 150
100 590 NHR591M100JH0 0.521 0.200 0.83 1.75 1X2.5 1 2.5 150
100 750 NHR751M100JB0 0.411 0.158 0.96 2.03 1X3 1 3.0 150
150 180 NHR181M150JK0 1.088 0.417 0.53 1.11 1X1.5 1 1.5 220
150 260 NHR261M150JA0 0.738 0.283 0.67 1.41 1X2 1 2.0 220
150 360 NHR361M150JH0 0.541 0.207 0.81 1.71 1X2.5 1 2.5 220
150 450 NHR451M150JB0 0.427 0.164 0.94 2.00 1X3 1 3.0 220
200 120 NHR121M200JK0 1.107 0.424 0.52 1.10 1X1.5 1 1.5 300
200 170 NHR171M200JA0 0.752 0.288 0.66 1.40 1X2 1 2.0 300
200 230 NHR231M200JH0 0.551 0.211 0.80 1.70 1X2.5 1 2.5 300
200 290 NHR291M200JB0 0.434 0.166 0.94 1.98 1X3 1 3.0 300
250 80 NHR800M250JK0 1.500 0.575 0.45 0.95 1X1.5 1 1.5 350
250 110 NHR111M250JA0 1.018 0.390 0.57 1.20 1X2 1 2.0 350
250 150 NHR151M250JH0 0.746 0.286 0.69 1.46 1X2.5 1 2.5 350
250 190 NHR191M250JB0 0.589 0.226 0.80 1.70 1X3 1 3.0 350
300 60 NHR600M300JK0 2.547 1.273 0.37 0.64 1X1.5 1 1.5 400
300 90 NHR900M300JA0 1.729 0.864 0.47 0.82 1X2 1 2.0 400
300 130 NHR131M300JH0 1.267 0.633 0.57 0.99 1X2.5 1 2.5 400
300 160 NHR161M300JB0 1.000 0.500 0.66 1.16 1X3 1 3.0 400
Ratings
Typical Performance Curves
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type NHR – Slimpack, 3000 hr@150 ºC, Aluminum Electrolytic